Miles 1.16

DECARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILIT

0 8 JAN 2016 उप-साथव ESPORTE विभाग परिवद

29

I Salman Raghib son/daughter/wife of Late Md. Ahsan, Aged 47 years, Member of Nawada Nikai Bihadhan Parishad, give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balances etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependants.

A. Details of movable assets

1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

Sr. No.	Description	Self	Spouse Name Smt. Ghazala Parveen	Depen dant – 1 Name Son:-	Depen dant – 2 Name:	Depe ndan t - 3 Nam e etc.
(i)	Cash in hand	1075000/-	455000/-			
(ii)	Details of Deposits in Bank account (FDRs, Term Deposit and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposit with financial Institutions, Non Banking, Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	Saving A/c with SBI, Bihar Bidhan Mandal, A/c No. 10839463665 Balance as on 22.12.2015 Rs. 252297.93	Saving A/c with Canara Bank, Gaya, A/c No.			

				 -
(iii)	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/ shares and units in companies/mutual funds and others and the amount.	NiL		
(iv)	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, and investment in any Financial Instrument in post office or Insurance Company and the amount.	SBI Life Insurance a sum assured Rs. 1000000.00 Policy No. 33043618207 LIC a sum assured Rs. 100000.00 Policy No. 512902903		
(v)	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount			
(vi)	Motor vehicles/Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships (details of make, Registration No. etc, Year of purchase and amount	Qualis, BR 27A - 0545 Date of Purchase 31.03.2003 Purchase for Rs. 574000.00 Pazero, M. Year 2010, Date of Purchase 28.03.2011, Purchase for Rs. 2066000.00		
(vii)	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	Gold 200 gms	Gold 900 gms Silver 1 Kg	
(viii)	Any other assets such as value of claims/interest	Revolver Rs. 30000.00 Rifal Rs. 50000.00		
(ix)	Gross total value			

B. Details of Immovable assets

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated

Parveen	1 Name	dant – 2 Name	ndan t – 3 Nam
			e etc.
			1 200

	1			
	Of self acquired property Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc. Approximate Current Market value			
(ii)	Non - Agricultural Land -Location(s) -Survey number(s) Area Total measurement	Town Nawada, Main Road Khata No. 16, 608, 16, 608, 494, 493 Plot No. 4511/6224, 4510, 4511/6224, 4512, 4510, 4513, 4511, 4515 Respectively		
m	in sq. ft. Whether inherited property (yes or no) Date of purchase in case of self acquired property Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.	29.03.2008 & 31.03.2008		
	Market value	12,00,00,000/-		

(iii)	Commercial Buildings (Including apartments) Location(s) -Survey number(s) Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.) Approximate Current Market value	NiL
(iv)	Residential Buildings (Including apartments) Location(s)	Residential House (Ancestral Property) Nawadah
	-Survey number(s) Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	Holding No. 238 2410 Sq.ft.
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.) Approximate Current Market value	9600 sq.ft. Rs. 5,00,00,000/-
(v)	Other (Such as interest in property)	

(6) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/due to public financial institutions and government:-(Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

Sr. No.	Description	Name and address of Bank Financial Institution(s)/Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on 22.12.2015
(a)	(i) Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Instituion(s) Name of the Bank of Financial Institution, Amount Outstanding Nature of Loan	Vehicle Loan with Tapindu Urban Co- operative Bank Ltd., Patna Main Branch And SBI, Bihar Bidhan Parishad	Rs. 3,10,000/-
	(ii) Loans from financial institutions		
	(iii) Government Dues : (a) Dues to department dealing with government accommodation		
	(b) Dues to departments dealing with supply of water		
	(c) Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity		
	(d) Dues to departments dealing with telephones		
	(e) Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircraft and helicopters)		
	(f) Other dues, if any		
Ь	(i) Income Tax including surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)		
	(ii) Wealth Tax (also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax Return filed)	No	
	(iii) Sales Tax (only in case of proprietary business)	No	
ibee .	(iv) Property Tax	No	
	(v) Any other Dues	No	

Personal Details

PAN : ACVPR4363E

Gender : MALE Date of Birth : 05.05.1967 Home District : Nawada

I hereby declare that the above details are true to the best of my knowledge and belief

Signature Lalman for A. Name : Salman Raghib

Constituency : Nawada Nikai , Address : Muslim Road , Main Road

Nawada